Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2004 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 13
Data Sheet
Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series
Mixed Media Gigabit Ethernet Modules
The Cisco Catalyst® 6500 Series Switch—the premier modular multilayer switch—delivers
secure converged services from the wiring closet to the core, to the data center, to the WAN

All contents are Copyright © 1992–2004 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 11 of 13
Ordering Information.
Specifications
Standard Protocols
• IEEE 802.1d, IEEE 802.1p, IEEE 802.1q, IEEE 802.1s, IEEE 802.1w, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3z, IEEE 802.3ab, and
Table 7 Catalyst 6500 Series Chassis Part Numbers
Product Number Description
WS-X6748-SFP 48-port High Performance Mixed Media Gigabit Ethernet interface module, Requires SFP; CEF720
WS-X6724-SFP 24-port High Performance Mixed Media Gigabit Ethernet interface module, Requires SFP; CEF720
WS-F6700-DFC3A Distributed forwarding daughter card (DFC3A) for CEF720 interface modules
WS-X6316-GE-TX 16-port Classic Gigabit Ethernet interface module for the Cisco Catalyst 6000 Series switches; RJ-45
WS-X6408-GBIC 8-port Classic Gigabit Ethernet interface module for the Cisco Catalyst 6000 Series switches; requires GBICs
WS-X6408A-GBIC 8-port Classic Gigabit Ethernet interface module for the Cisco Catalyst 6000 Series switches with enhanced
QoS; requires GBICs
WS-X6416-GBIC 16-port Classic Gigabit Ethernet interface module for the Cisco Catalyst 6000 Series switches; requires
GBICs
WS-X6416-GE-MT 16-port Classic Gigabit Ethernet interface module for the Cisco Catalyst 6000 Series switches; MT-RJ
WS-X6516-GBIC 16-port CEF256 Gigabit Ethernet interface module for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series switches with single
fabric channel interface; requires GBICs; upgradable to support distributed forwarding through the addition
of the distributed forwarding daughter card (WS-F6K-DFC)
WS-F6K-DFC Distributed forwarding daughter card for CEF26 interface modules
WS-X6816-GBIC 16-port dCEF256 Gigabit Ethernet interface module for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series switches with dual
fabric channel interfaces and distributed forwarding; requires GBICs
WS-X6816A-GBIC 16-port dCEF256 Gigabit Ethernet interface module for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series switches with dual
fabric channel interfaces and distributed forwarding; requires GBICs
CWDM-SFP-1470=1
1. Also offered in 1490, 1510, 1530, 1550, 1570, 1590, 1610Nm wavelengths. Specify desired wavelength by replacing 1470 with other wavelength, e.g.
CWDM-SFP-1590= is the part number for the CWDM SFP module supporting 1590Nm wavelength.